RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS
06/20/2018

CURRENT:
Payroll (06/15/2018)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

709,744.39

43,492.06

&L BB A

SEWER ACCOUNT:
Payroll (06/15/2018)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

100,967.39

“ LB A

CAPITAL/GENERAL

CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS
Voided Checks

WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT

76,248.98

o LA s

TRUST FUND $
Payroll (06/15/2018)  $
Manual Checks $
Voided Checks $

37,292.95

UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §
DOG FUND $

GRANT FUND
Payroll (06/15/2018)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

2,749.50

Y N R

DEVELOPER’S TRUST
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

&~ A A

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AND AT
THE CLERK’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.



June 15, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

12:47 M Bi11 List By Vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ALLHANDS ALL HANDS FIRE EQUIPMENT
18-00558 05/02/18 tele-Tite 1000 w generator

1 tele-Tite 1000 w generator 1,299.99 §8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/02/18 06/14/18 INV11816 N
2 phat straps(set of 2)21/2 hose 179.96 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/02/18 06/14/18 INV11816 N
3 emergency equipment staging ma 397.98 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/02/18 06/14/18 INV11816 N
4 big big city tool bag 74.99 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/02/18 06/14/18 INV11816 N
§ firecraft tracer-ac voltage de 138.74 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/02/18 06/14/18 INV11816 N
2,091.66
vendor Total: 2,091.66
ALTEROOS ALTERNA FUNDING I,LLC MTAG
18-00765 06/15/18 lien redmeption
1 Tien redmeption 6,760.21 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B100.3/L17 N
2 premium bid 9,600.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 8100.3/L17 N
16,360.21
vendor Total: 16,360.21
AMEQl  AMERIHEALTH INSURANCE 0. NJ
18-00724 06/12/18 july 2018 health coverage
1 july 2018 health coverage 49,362.31 8-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 06/12/18 06/14/18 180607111870 N
2 july 2018 health coverage 1,364.27 8-05-55-502-025-252 B Sewer: Insurance - Other R 06/12/18 06/14/18 180607111870 N
3 july 2018 health coverage 53,571.47 8-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 06/12/18 06/14/18 180607111870 N
104,298.05
vendor Total:  104,298.05
APOLLOOS APOLLO SEWER & PLUMBING INC.
18-00666 05/23/18 TV CAMERA 218 NAVESINK AVENUE
1 TV CAMERA 218 NAVESINK AVENUE 450.00 8-05-55-502-000-189 B Sewer: Line Repairs R 05/23/18 06/14/18 62880 N

Vendor Total: 450.00



June 15, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 2
12:47 P Bill List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ASBURY  ASBURY PARK PRESS
18-00700 06/05/18 ADOPT 18-13 AD #2932664
1 ADOPT 18-13 AD #2932664 33.00 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 06/05/18 06/14/18 2932664 N
2 CDBG SANITARY SEWER 77.00 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 06/05/18 06/14/18 2942045 N
3 NON-FAIR OPEN RES 18-121 93.50 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 06/05/18 06/14/18 2932701 N
4 ADOPT 18-12 1,092.30 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 06/05/18 06/14/18 2932889 N
1,295.80
vendor Total: 1,295.80
ATC ATC VOICE/DATA, INC.
18-00425 04/05/18 phone/fax/internet maintenance
1 phone/fax/internet maintenance 294.00 8-01-25-263-000-202 B Fire Dept: Out of Bldg R 04/05/18 06/15/18 48953 N
2 video conference service contr 294.00 8-01-25-263-000-202 B Fire Dept: out of Bldg R 04/05/18 06/15/18 48184 N
588.00
vendor Total: 588.00
BANKERS BANKERS LIFE AND CASUALTY (CO.
18-00772 06/15/18 retiree medical
1 retiree medical 494,63 8-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 06/15/18 06/15/18 1810905 N
vendor Total: 494,63
BROADVIE BROADVIEW NETWORKS
18-00718 06/07/18 TELEPHONE
1 TELEPHONE 1,574.25 8-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 06/07/18 06/14/18 17799653 N
vendor Total: 1,574.25
CANOL  CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA
18-00753 06/14/18 maintenance copier
1 am@:ﬂmsmsnm copier 101.90 8-01-26-310-000-154 B B&G: Equipment Maintenance R 06/14/18 06/14/18 4025778370 N
2 maintenance copier _325.95 8-01-26-310-000-154 B B&G: Equipment Maintenance R 06/14/18 06/14/18 4025793451 N
427.85

vendor Total: 427.85



June 15, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 3
12:47 PM Bi1l List By Vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CARLGO0S CARL GENTRY
18-00543 04/27/18 SUMMER CONCERT-7/12/18
1 SUMMER CONCERT-7/12/18 975.00 8-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 04/27/18 06/14/18 7/12/18 N
vendor Total: 975.00
CHRIS015 CHRISTINE WHITE
18-00575 05/08/18 instructor-caterpillar club
1 instructor-caterpillar club 300.00 8-01-28-360-000-243 B Community Ctr: Winter Programs R 05/08/18 06/14/18 101 N
vendor Total: 300.00
(MEO1  CME ASSOCIATES
18-00403 04/04/18 CEDAR & FIFTH ENGINEERING R
4 CEDAR & FIFTH ENGINEERING R 1,760.00 C-04-12-120-000-510 B Project 0-12-20: Engineer R 03/28/18 06/14/18 0225021 N
vendor Total: 1,760.00
COMCAST  COMCAST
18-00750 06/14/18 40 shore drive
1 40 shore drive 123,99 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 06/14/18 06/14/18 40 SHORE DRIVE N
2 17-1 shore drive spc video 109.66 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 06/15/18 06/15/18 17-1 SHORE SPC N
233.65
vendor Total: 233.65
COOPE010 COOPER ELECTIC SUPPLY CO.
18-00607 05/14/18 highlands sign 1ight repair
1 highlands sign light repair 838.05 (C-04-14-108-000-550 B Ord 14-08 Other R 05/14/18 06/14/18 S032794427.001 N
2 highlands sign Tight repair 12.03 C-04-14-108-000-550 B Ord 14-08 Other R 06/14/18 06/14/18 5032925318.001 N
850.08

vendor Total: 850.08
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099

Item Description

Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

CRICO005 CRI CONTRACTING CORP.
18-00751 06/14/18 ESCROW REFUND

1 ESCROW REFUND 315.00 T-03-56-850-000-005 B Trust: Off Duty Police R 06/14/18 06/14/18 6/1/18 N
vendor Total: 315.00
DAVO2  DAVISON,EASTMAN,MUNOZ, LEDERMAN
18-00017 01/08/18 RES 18-01 BOROUGH ATTORNEY
21 HOURLY 6,802.89 8-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 06/14/18 06/14/18 356494 N
22 ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY 45.00 8-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 06/14/18 06/14/18 356443 N
23 CAPTAINS COVE MARINA 135.00 8-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 06/14/18 06/14/18 356444 N
24 HIGHLANDS ADV TOMSA 570.00 8-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 06/14/18 06/14/18 356445 N
25 APPEAL OF 7 GRAVELLY PT ROAD 75.00 8-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 06/14/18 06/14/18 356454 N
7,627.89
18-00021 01/08/18 RESO 18-006 TAX ATTORNEY
4 RESO 18-006 TAX ATTORNEY 282.51 8-01-20-155-000-152 B Legal Services: Consultants Hourly R 01/08/18 06/14/18 356446 N
vendor Total: 7,910.40
DOUBLOOS DOUBLE G KEEN MANAGEMENT CORP
18-00774 06/15/18 1ien redemption
1 Tien redemption 4,042.34 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B10/L1.02 N
vendor Total: 4,042.34
ETA01 ET AL FINE FOODS
18-00726 06/12/18 food for harrassment meeting
1 food for harrassment meeting 95.00 8-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses R 06/12/18 06/14/18 110 N
vendor Total: 95.00
FIRECOMP FIRECOMPANIES.COM
18-00294 03/05/18 OPEN PO FOR HFD WERSITE
2 OPEN PO FOR HFD WEBSITE 239.97 8-01-25-263-000-170 B Fire Dept: Leased Equipment R 03/05/18 06/14/18 18-100093 N

vendor Total: 239.97
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12:47 PM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
FIRSTPRI FIRST PRIORITY
18-00590 05/09/18 provide/install whelen Ted tan
1 provide/install whelen Ted tan 1,668.75 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/09/18 06/14/18 17579 N
2 provide/install federal signal 1,915.00 8-01-44-901-000-276 B Firehouse - Fire Truck Repair/Replace R 05/09/18 06/14/18 17579 N
3,583.75
vendor Total: 3,583.75
FITZPATR FITZPATRICK AND SONS
18-00577 05/08/18 SIFT SNUG HARBOR BEACH
1 SIFT SNUG HARBOR BEACH 1,280.00 8-01-28-376-000-296 B Beachfront: Machinery & Equip/Beach Sift R 05/08/18 06/15/18 6/14/18 N
2 SIFT MILLER STREET BEACH 1,280.00 8-01-28-376-000-296 B Beachfront: Machinery & Equip/Beach Sift R 05/08/18 06/15/18 6/14/18 N
2,560.00
vendor Total: 2,560.00
FOODTOWN FOODTOWN OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
18-00267 02/27/18 blanket po for foodtown
3 blanket po for foodtown 0.45 G-02-41-809-402-204 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Middleschool Prog R 02/27/18 06/14/18 N
7 blanket po for foodtown 0.05 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun AlTiance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 02/27/18 06/14/18 N
0.50
vendor Total: 0.50
GLTAGO0S GLIA GROUP
18-00770 06/15/18 Tien redemption
1 Tlien redemption 1,508.93 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 880/L19 N
2 premium bid 1,400.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 830/L19 N
2,908.93
vendor Total: 2,908.93
GUARANTE GUARANTEED PLANTS AND FLORISTS
18-00551 05/01/18 5 wreaths for memorial day
15 wreaths for memorial day 475.00 8-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 05/01/18 06/14/18 N
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12:47 PM Bill List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

GUARANTE GUARANTEED PLANTS AND FLORISTS Continued
18-00551 05/01/18 5 wreaths for memorial day continued
2 shipping 7.00 8-01-20-110-000-244 B Mayor/Council: Special Events R 05/01/18 06/14/18 N
482.00

vendor Total: 482.00

HENRY HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH
18-00646 05/18/18 reimbursement-1 bus
1 reimbursement-1 bus 200.00 G-02-41-809-402-203 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Education R 05/18/18 06/14/18 5/11/18 N

18-00775 06/15/18 SCHOOL TAXES-JuLY 2018
1 SCHOOL TAXES-JULY 2018 241,300.00 8-01-99-999-002-206 B Regional School Taxes Payable R 06/15/18 06/15/18 JuLy 2018 N

vendor Total: 241,500.00
HEY01 HEYER GRUEL & ASSOCIATES
18-00480 04/14/18 R18-93 BLK84 LOT 2.01 PLANNER
2 R18-93 BLK84 LOT 2.01 PLANNER 1,965.00 8-01-21-180-000-151 B Mun Land Use Law: Consultants - Other R 04/14/18 06/14/18 34628 N
vendor Total: 1,965.00
HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION
18-00776 06/15/18 SCHOOL TAXES-JULY 2018
1 SCHOOL TAXES-JULY 2018 313,963.00 8-01-99-999-001-206 B Local School Taxes Payable R 06/15/18 06/15/18 JuLY 2018 N
vendor Total:  313,963.00
HILLTOO0S HILLTOP AT HIGHLANDS CONDO ASS
18-00758 06/14/18 ELECTRIC REIMBURSEMENT
1 ELECTRIC REIMBURSEMENT 146.42 8-01-26-325-000-294 B Condo Services: Other R 06/14/18 06/14/18 APRIL-JUNE 2018 N
Vendor Total: 146.42

AKERS  HOLLY AKERS
18-00645 05/18/18 coordination of mentoring prog
1 coordination of mentoring prog 400.00 G-02-41-809-402-202 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Mentoring Program R 05/18/18 06/14/18 N
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date Invoice Excl
AKERS ~ HOLLY AKERS Continued
18-00645 05/18/18 coordination of mentoring prog Continued
2 coordination of mentoring prog 100.00 G-02-41-809-402-202 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Mentoring Program R 05/18/18 06/14/18 N
500.00
vendor Total: 500.00

HOLOL  HOLMAN, FRENIA, ALLISON PC
17-01469 12/29/17 audit 2017

1 audit 2017 230.00 7-01-20-135-000-157 B Audit Services: Audit R 12/29/17 06/15/18 35918 N
vendor Total: 230.00
BCBSN]  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
18-00716 06/07/18 DENTAL
1 DENTAL 423.07 8-01-23-210-000-251 B Current: Insurance - Other R 06/07/18 06/14/18 289196087 N
vendor Total: 423.07
GARDENFL IN THE GARDEN FLORIST
18-00665 05/23/18 PLANT FOR BARBARA SZULECKI
1 PLANT FOR BARBARA SZULECKI 60.00 8-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses R 05/23/18 06/14/18 05373 N
2 ESTIMATED SHIPPING 20.00 8-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses R 05/23/18 06/14/18 05373 N
80.00
vendor Total: 80.00
INSTANT INSTANT VERTFICATION,INC.
18-00621 05/15/18 criminal background checks
1 criminal background checks 76.00 8-01-28-360-000-136 B Community Ctr: Schooling/Training R 05/15/18 06/14/18 60818 N
vendor Total: 76.00
BUTLER  JAMES BUTLER, ESQ.
18-00022 01/08/18 RESO 18-007 PROSECUTOR 2018
6 RESO 18-007 PROSECUTOR 2018 1,270.00 8-01-25-275-000-201 B Contract Cost R 06/14/18 06/14/18 JUNE 2018 N

vendor Total: 1,270.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JASPAN  JASPAN
18-00767 06/15/18 supplies
1 supplies 27.08 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A869321 N
2 supplies 78.38 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B659054 N
3 supplies 35.46 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A871365 N
4 supplies 110.97 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A871503 N
5 supplies 13.89 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B659764 N
6 supplies 50.78 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A872983 N
7 supplies 11.72  8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A873338 N
8 supplies 32.38 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A873370 N
9 supplies 13.05 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 AB73753 N
10 supplies 116.03 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A874168 N
11 supplies 41.75 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A875685 N
12 supplies 17.99 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A875883 N
13 supplies 2.28 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A876111 N
14 supplies 90.40 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A876391 N
15 supplies 41.80 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A876622 N
16 supplies 119.29 8-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/15/18 06/15/18 A876788 N
803.25
vendor Total: 803.25
JcPL P &L
18-00728 06/12/18 LINDEN AVENUE
1 LINDEN AVENUE 4.64 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046589999 N
2 WATERWITCH AVENUE 23.84 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590037 N
3 WATERWITCH AVENUE/BAY AVNEUE 11.39 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590038 N
4 17 SHORE & MILLER STREET 576.21 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590042 N
5 40 SHORE DRIVE 3,985.09 8-05-55-502-000-214 B Sewer: Gas & Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590074 N
6 40 SHORE DRIVE 504.54 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590061 N
7 STREETSCAPE 59.70 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590083 N
8 42 SHORE DR 335.16 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95046590098 N
9 1 SHORE DR 79.30 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95675318425 N
10 22 SNUGHARBOR AVENUE 553.83 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95245793529 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
L JePéL Continued
18-00728 06/12/18 LINDEN AVENUE Continued
11 201-203 BAY AVENUE 8.25 8-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 06/12/18 06/14/18 95844184914 N
6,141.95
vendor Total: 6,141.95
URBO1 JOHN URBANSKI
18-00705 06/05/18 HMGP DR 4033 NJ0004 GRANT REIM
1 HMGP DR 4033 NJ0004 GRANT REIM 39,375.00 C-04-13-119-000-555 B ORD 13-19: Construction Contracts R 06/05/18 06/14/18 REIMBURSEMENT N

vendor Total:

JOHNNY  JOHNNY ON THE SPOT, INC

39,375.00

18-00183 02/06/18 service for port-a-john unit

4 service for port-a-john unit

18-00240 02/20/18 PUMPING OF OUR PORTABLE RESTRO

5 PUMPING OF OUR PORTABLE RESTRO

Vendor Total:

TAY KAREN TAY

18-00501 04/19/18 17 hrs homework program-hhrs

1 17 hrs homework program-hhrs
vendor Total:

WIG0L  KEVIN P. WIGENTON, ESQ

18-00023 01/08/18 RESO 18-08 PUBLIC DEFENDER

5 RESO 18-08 PUBLIC DEFENDER

vendor Total:

103.75 8-01-28-375-000-154 B Parks: Equipment Maintenance & Repairs R 02/06/18 06/14/18 456969 N
40.00 8-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 02/20/18 06/14/18 456970 N
143.75
374.00 G-02-41-809-402-201 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Homework Center R 04/19/18 06/14/18 N
374.00
416.67 T-03-56-850-000-009 B Trust: Public Defender R 01/08/18 06/15/18 JUNE 2018 N

416.67
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
GLUOL  LAW OFFICES GLUCK WALRATH LLP
16-01229 11/01/16 R-216 LEGAL SERVICES/COAH
8 R-216 LEGAL SERVICES/COAH 140.00 7-01-20-155-000-151 B Legal Services: Consultants -Litigation R 06/07/18 06/14/18 39842 N
vendor Total: 140.00
LIBERO10 LIBERTY BUILDING PRODUCTS
18-00635 05/17/18 SUPPLIES FOR CATCH BASIN
1 SUPPLIES FOR CATCH BASIN 74.00 C-04-17-102-000-201 B Ord#17-04 various Road/Sewer Imporv R 05/17/18 06/14/18 7224333 N
2 TYPE 1A CEMENT 940.00 c-04-17-102-000-201 B Ord#17-04 various Road/Sewer Imporv R 05/17/18 06/14/18 7224333 N
3 CONCRETE BRICK FOR CATCH BASIN 1,908.00 c-04-17-102-000-201 B Ord#17-04 various Road/Sewer Imporv R 05/17/18 06/14/18 7224333 N
2,922.00
Vendor Total: 2,922.00
LIBEROOS LIBERTY FENCE CO. INC.
18-00463 04/10/18 gate installation
1 gate installation 950,00 C-04-15-101-000-202 B ORD#15-6 Roadway Improv to Shore Drive R 04/10/18 06/15/18 N
vendor Total: 950.00
MERID00S MERIDIAN OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
18-00717 06/07/18 PHYSICALS
1 PHYSICALS 205.00 8-01-26-290-000-140 B Streets: Physicals R 06/07/18 06/14/18 302777-00 N
2 PHYSICALS 115.00 8-01-26-290-000-140 B Streets: Physicals R 06/14/18 06/14/18 31058-00 N
320.00
vendor Total: 320.00
FRANCESC MIGLIACCIO INC
18-00211 02/13/18 drawdown 2018
8 drawdown 2018 36.00 T-03-56-850-000-013 B Trust: Police Explorers R 02/13/18 06/14/18 5/24/18 N
9 drawdown 2018 46.00 T-03-56-850-000-013 B Trust: Police Explorers R 02/13/18 06/15/18 6/14/18 N

82.00
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FRANCESC MIGLIACCIO INC Continued
18-00719 06/08/18 pizza's for poll workers
1 pizza's for poll workers 78.38 8-01-20-120-000-226 B Municipal Clerk: Election Expense R 06/08/18 06/14/18 40598 N
vendor Total: 160.38
MTAGC005 MTAG CUST FOR FIG CAPITAL INV
18-00762 06/15/18 1ien redemption
1 Tien redemption 1,678.14 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B64/L15 N
2 premium bid 1,100.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B64/L15 N
2,778.14
18-00763 06/15/18 Tien redemption
1 Tien redemption 3,803.10 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B65/L3 N
2 premium bid 1,300.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B65/L3 N
5,103.10
18-00764 06/15/18 1ien redemption
1 Tien redemption 728.63 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B28/.14.01 N
2 premium bid 1,400.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B28/L14.01 N
2,128.63
vendor Total: 10,000, 87
NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS
18-00768 06/15/18 auto supplies
1 auto supplies 76.53 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 094824 N
2 auto supplies 291.83 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 094828 N
3 auto supplies 72.30 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 094909 N
4 auto supplies 8.25 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 094978 N
5 auto supplies 321.98 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 095365 N
6 auto supplies 133.56 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 095594 N
7 auto supplies 14.94  8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 095638 N
8 auto supplies 43.68 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor Vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096195 N
9 auto supplies 72.49 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096646 N
10 auto supplies 56.98 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096674 N
11 auto supplies 55.98 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096715 N
12 auto supplies 8.43 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor Vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096752 N
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NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS Continued
18-00768 06/15/18 auto supplies Continued
13 auto supplies 85.98 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor Vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096809 N
14 auto supplies 72.49- 8-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor Vehicle - Other R 06/15/18 06/15/18 096862 N
1,170.44
vendor Total: 1,170.44
NETWO005 NETWORKFLEET INC.
18-00773 06/15/18 telephone bundle billing
1 telephone bundle billing 150.00 8-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 06/15/18 06/15/18 1445113 N
vendor Total: 150.00
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
18-00749 06/14/18 22 snugharbor avenue
1 22 snugharbor avenue 39.19 8-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 06/14/18 06/14/18 22 SNUGHARBOR N
2 waterwitch avenue 15.68 8-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 06/14/18 06/14/18 WATERWITCH AVE N
3 s bay avenue 15.68 8-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 06/14/18 06/14/18 S BAY AVENUE N
70.55
vendor Total: 70.55
NEWPO0OS NEWPORT MEDIA HOLDINGS,LLC
18-00618 05/14/18 ad #35844 change meeting time
1 ad #35844 change meeting time 9.30 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/14/18 06/14/18 112558 N
vendor Total: 9.30
ABC NJ DIVISION OF ABC
18-00697 06/05/18 preparation-2018-2019 Tiquor
1 preparation-2018-2019 liquor 66.00 8-01-20-120-000-294 B Municipal Clerk: Other R 06/05/18 06/14/18 2018-2019 N

vendor Total: 66.00
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VETERINA NJ STATE DEPT. OF HEALTH
18-00701 06/05/18 DOG REPORT-MAY 2018
1 DOG REPORT-MAY 2018 15.60 T-12-99-999-000-002 B DOG TRUST: DUE STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Vendor Total: 15.60

NILM NJ STATE LEAG.OF MUNICIPALITIE
18-00245 02/21/18 2017-2018 newly elected handbo

2 2018 municipal directory 30.00 8-01-20-110-000-227 B Mayor/Council; Books & Publications
18-00568 05/07/18 advertisements for positions
1 advertisements for positions 230.00 8-01-20-120-000-220 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising
vendor Total: 260.00

NJSACOP  NJSACOP
18-00342 03/14/18 NISACOP ANNUAL TRAINING
1 NISACOP ANNUAL TRAINING 365.00 8-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training

vendor Total: 365.00

NORSHORE NORTH SHORE LIFE SAVING ASS.
18-00683 05/31/18 CERTIFICATION FEES
1 CERTIFICATION FEES 150.00 8-01-28-376-000-123 B Beachfront: Fees & Permits

vendor Total: 150.00

ONE CALL ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
18-00006 01/08/18 DRAWDOWN-2018 MARK-OUTS
5 DRAWDOWN-2018 MARK-OUTS 157.50 8-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance

vendor Total: 157.50

OUTFR00S5 OUTFRONT MEDIA
18-00644 05/18/18 poster/unit #6627-0
1 poster/unit #6627-0 413.75 G-02-41-809-402-208 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Peer Leadership
2 poster/unit #6627-0 387.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog

R 06/05/18 06/14/18

R 02/21/18 06/14/18

R 05/07/18 06/14/18

R 03/14/18 06/14/18

R 05/31/18 06/14/18

R 01/08/18 06/14/18

R 05/18/18 06/14/18
R 05/18/18 06/14/18

MAY 2018

12589

11107sD

3/20/18

May 2018

8055084

2642763
2642763



June 15, 2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 14
12:47 P Bill List By vendor Name
vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd  Chk/void 1099

Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
OUTFROOS OUTFRONT MEDIA Continued
18-00644 05/18/18 poster/unit #6627-0 Continued
3 poster/unit #6627-0 74.25 G-02-41-809-402-204 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Middleschool Prog R 05/18/18 06/14/18 2642763 N
875.00
vendor Total: 875.00
PLA02 PLAINFIELD MUNICIPAL UTIL.AUTH
18-00405 03/28/18 OPEN FOR PMUA SANITARY
1 OPEN TELEVISING LINES 10,000.00 C-04-12-112-000-555 B Project 0-12-12: Construction Contracts R 03/28/18 06/14/18 20060 N
2 OPEN CLEANING LINES 8,878.40 (C-04-12-112-000-555 B Project 0-12-12: Construction Contracts R 03/29/18 06/14/18 20060 N
3 OPEN REPAIRING LINES 2,462.00 C-04-12-112-000-555 B Project 0-12-12: Construction Contracts R 03/29/18 06/14/18 20060 N
21,340.40
vendor Total: 21,340.40
RAPID00S RAPID PUMP & METER
18-00510 04/20/18 rebuild spare subpump
1 rebuild spare subpump 5,987.00 8-05-55-502-000-190 B Sewer: Station Repairs R 04/20/18 06/14/18 RSR156375 N
vendor Total: 5,987.00
RELIANCE RELIANCE GRAPHICS
18-00696 06/05/18 design & printing for 2018
1 design & printing for 2018 1,504.00 8-01-20-120-000-226 B Municipal Clerk: Election Expense R 06/05/18 06/14/18 3852 N
Vendor Total: 1,504.00
ROBER03S ROBERT T. BURTON
18-00734 06/12/18 FOOD RE-IMBURSEMENT
1 FOOD RE-IMBURSEMENT 90.86 8-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 06/12/18 06/14/18 5/21/18 N

vendor Total: 90.86
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RUTGSTAT RUTGERS,THE STATE UNIVERSITY
18-00064 01/16/18 power & duties of municipalgov
2 power & duties of municipalgov 200.00 8-01-20-110-000-228 B Mayor/Council: Meetings & Conferences R 01/16/18 06/14/18 39478 N
vendor Total: 200.00
SKIP SKIP'S SPORTS
18-00526 04/24/18 T-SHIRTS SIZES S-XL
1 T-SHIRTS SIZES S-XL 357.50 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
2 T-SHIRTS SIZES 2XL 42.50 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
3 POLOS SIZES XL 72.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
4 POLOS SIZES 2XL 60.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
5 JACKETS XL 80.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
6 ZIPHOODS XL 100.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
7 ZIPHOODS 2XL 54.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
8 SHIRT-XL 25.00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
9 NAMES ON POLOS 9,00 G-02-41-809-402-205 B Mun Alliance 2017-18 Highschool Prog R 04/24/18 06/14/18 45900 N
800.00
vendor Total: 800.00
SONNYO05 SONNY L. GALANG
18-00686 05/31/18 TAX OVERPAYMENT
1 TAX OVERPAYMENT 1,292.79 8-01-99-999-000-205 B Tax Overpayments R 05/31/18 06/14/18 B1.02/L17 N
vendor Total: 1,292.79
SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.
18-00733 06/12/18 MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE-POLICE
1 MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE-POLICE 229.18 8-01-31-440-000-213 B Telephone R 06/12/18 06/14/18 8607072 N
vendor Total: 229.18
STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE
18-00655 05/21/18 supplies
1 o**@nm mcucd@mm 89.07 8-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other R 05/21/18 06/14/18 3378534439 N
2 office supplies 88.07 8-01-21-180-000-101 B Municipal Land Use Law: Office Supplies R 05/21/18 06/14/18 3378534439 N
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STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
18-00655 05/21/18 supplies Continued
3 office supplies 51.03 8-01-26-290-000-101 B Streets: Office Supplies R 05/21/18 06/14/18 3378534439 N
228.17
18-00669 05/24/18 folding chairs/pens/chairmat
1 folding chairs/pens/chairmat 69.99 8-01-22-195-000-101 B Construction: Office Supplies R 05/24/18 06/14/18 N
2 folding chairs/pens/chairmat 25.58 8-01-20-152-000-101 B Central Services: Office Supplies R 05/30/18 06/14/18 N
3 folding chairs/pens/chairmat 23.00 8-01-20-100-000-201 B Admin: office Supplies R 05/30/18 06/14/18 N
118.57
vendor Total: 346.74
™ T&M ASSOCIATES
15-01029 09/15/15 R-15-75 VETRANS PARK ENG.SERV.
1 R-15-75 VETRANS PARK ENG.SERV. 1,753.26 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 09/15/15 06/15/18 NOL345717 N
17-00225 03/07/17 2017 services
37 BLK40 11.02DRAINAGE 688.50 7-01-20-165-000-144 B Engineering: Consultants - Engineer R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345720 N
17-00510 05/16/17 2017CAPITAL RD IMPR RES 17-109
12 2017CAPITAL RD IMPR RES 17-109 9,051.50 (C-04-16-102-000-201 B Ord#16-22 various Capital Improv R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345775 N
17-01428 12/01/17 CDBG
4 2017 CDBG SANITARY SEWER 2,932.97 7-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345719 N
18-00206 12/01/17 SHORE DR. PUMP PROJECT
5 SHORE DR. PUMP PROJECT 251.58 7-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345718 N
18-00220 02/15/18 2018 GENERAL SERVICES
11 2018 GENERAL SERVICES 1,650.83 8-01-20-165-000-144 B Engineering:General Engineering R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345766 N
12 2018 GENERAL SERVICES 6,500.00 8-05-55-502-000-144 B Sewer: Engineer R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL 345766 N
13 2018 GENERAL SERVICES 2,500.00 8-01-26-294-000-144 B Stormwater: Consultants-Engineer R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345766 N
14 2018 GENERAL SERVICES 5,349.17 8-01-20-165-000-144 B Engineering:General Engineering R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345766 N
15 grant services rl6 119 1,650.83 7-01-20-131-000-201 B Grants Writer-OF R 06/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345766 N

17,650.83
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™ T&M ASSOCIATES Continued
18-00382 03/23/18 stormwater sppp updates
3 stormwater sppp updates 737.50 8-01-26-294-000-144 B Stormwater: Consultants-Engineer R 05/14/18 06/15/18 NOL345764 N
18-00761 06/15/18 Tub meeting
1 Tub meeting 350,00 8-01-21-180-000-128 B Municipal Land Use: Meetings & Confer. R 06/15/18 06/15/18 NOL344554 N
Vendor Total: 33,416.14
TOMSA  T.0.M.S.A.
18-00695 06/02/18 2017 SERVICES
1 2017 SERVICES 12,651.30 7-05-55-502-000-196 B Sewer: TOMSA R 06/02/18 06/14/18 MAY JULY N
2 2017 SERVICES 19,000.00 7-05-55-502-004-152 B Sewer: Sewer Operator Atlantic Highlands R 06/02/18 06/14/18 MAY JULY N
31,651.30
18-00756 06/14/18 may flow 2018
1 may flow 2018 45,687.68 8-05-55-502-000-196 B Sewer: TOMSA R 06/14/18 06/14/18 MAY 2018 N
vendor Total: 77,338.98
STATEG  TREASURER, STATE OF N.J.
18-00731 06/12/18 NIDEP
1 NIDEP 2,000.00 8-05-55-502-000-123 B Sewer: Fees & Permits R 06/12/18 06/14/18 180540220 N
Vendor Total: 2,000.00
TRYST00S TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS
18-00771 06/15/18 Tien redemption
1 Tien redemption 289.07 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B11.05/L16 N
2 premium bid 1,100.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/15/18 06/15/18 B11.05/L16 N
1,389.07

vendor Total: 1,389.07
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V(I VCI
18-00271 03/01/18 rig repair-17-58
1 rig repair-17-58
vendor Total:

VERIZ005 VERIZON

1,352.32
1,352.32

18-00754 06/14/18 fios for 42 shore drive

1 fios for 42 shore drive
vendor Total:

VERIZON1 VERIZON
18-00755 06/14/18 17-1 shore drive
1 17-1 shore drive

vendor Total:

WATCHUNG WATCHUNG SPRING WATER CO
18-00723 06/12/18 27 shore drive
1 27 shore drive
2 42 shore dr
3 s 2nd st

144.99
144.99

223.68
223.68

200,57
76.73
32.94

310.24

vendor Total:

310.24

8-01-
8-01-

8-01-

8-01-
§-01-
8-01-

25-260-000-204 B First Aid: vehicle Parts & Repairs
31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications

31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications

31-445-000-219 B Water

31-445-000-219 B Water

31-445-000-219 B water

R 03/01/18 06/14/18 0102527 N
R 06/14/18 06/14/18 42 SHORE DRIVE N
R 06/14/18 06/14/18 17-1 SHORE DR N
R 06/12/18 06/14/18 27 SHORE DR N
R 06/12/18 06/14/18 42 SHORE DR N
R 06/12/18 06/14/18 S 2ND ST N

Total Purchase Orders: 90 Total P.0. Line Items:

186 Total List Amount: 927,003.21 Total void Amount:

0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 2,709.33 0.00 2,709.33 0.00 0.00 2,709.33

7-05 34,835.85 0.00 34,835.85 0.00 0.00 34,835.85

Year Total: 37,545.18 0.00 37,545.18 0.00 0.00 37,545.18

§-01 707,035.06 0.00 707,035.06 0.00 0.00 707,035.06

8-05 66,131.54 0.00 66.131.54 0.00 0.00 66,131.54

Year Total: 773,166.60 0.00 773,166.60 0.00 0.00 773,166.60

CAPITAL PROJECTS Cc-04 76,248.98 0.00 76,248.98 0.00 0.00 76,248.98
G-02 2,749.50 0.00 2,749.50 0.00 0.00 2,749.50

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 37,271.35 0.00 37,277.35 0.00 0.00 37,217.35
T-12 15.60 0.00 15.60 0.00 0.00 15.60

Year Total: 37,292.95 0.00 37,292.95 0.00 0.00 37,292.95

Total Of ATl Funds: 927,003.21 0.00 927,003.21 0.00 0.00 927,003.21
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Range of Checking Accts: CLEARING
Report Type: A1l Chec

to CLEARING
Report Format: Detail

ks

Range of Check Ids: 57230 to 57230
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
57230 06/08/18 MSWASTE M & S WASTE SERVICES 764
18-00714 1 may 2018 8,716.88 8-01-26-305-000-284 Budget 1 1
sanitation: Brush & Bulk
18-00714 2 may 2018 15,846.98  8-01-26-309-000-220 Budget 2 1
Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees
18-00714 3 may 2018 17,690.75 8-01-26-306-000-284 Budget I 1
Ssanitation Contract: Solid Waste
18-00714 4 may 2018 1,237.45 8-01-26-306-000-283 Budget 4 1
Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal
43,492.06
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 43,492.06 0,00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 43,492.06 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
8-01 43,492.06 0.00 0.00 43,492.06
Total Of A1l Funds: 43,492.06 0.00 0.00 43,492.06



